
(ENGLISH)
DIRECTIONS
Designed for use with foaming generators, proportioning systems, low or high pressure sprayers, steam cleaners, pump sprayers, soak tanks or hand 
application (cloth, sponge, brush).

Dilute with water according to chart below:
 Routine Cleaning ...................................................................................................1:170 (¾ oz./gallon)
 Heavy Duty Cleaning  ...............................................................................................1:64 (2 oz./gallon)
 Light Duty Cleaning...............................................................................................1:256 (½ oz./gallon)

APPLICATION
Foaming: Where adequate floor drains are available, dilute as listed above. Rough scrape all surfaces. Apply degreaser, let foam remain for 2-3 minutes (do 
not allow to dry while soaking) and rinse with hot water.
Proportioning Equipment: Insert concentrate into proportioner. Use the appropriate tip to deliver ½ to 2 ounces per gallon. Rough scrape all surfaces. Apply 
degreaser, let soak for 2-3 minutes (do not allow to dry while soaking) and rinse with hot water.
Manual: Dilute according to chart. Use rubber gloves. Apply to surface with a mop, brush or rag and scrub thoroughly. Rinse surface with hot water.
For Food Plant Use: Food contact surfaces are to be rinsed with potable water before reuse.

Danger
Causes severe skin burns and eye damage. May cause cancer.
Read label before use. Keep out of reach of children. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. 
Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Use 
personal protective equipment as required. Wear protective gloves. Wear eye or face protection. Wear protective clothing. Wash 
hands thoroughly after handling. IF exposed or concerned: Get medical attention.

FIRST AID: IF INHALED: Remove victim to fresh air and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Immediately call a 
POISON CENTER or physician. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. Rinse mouth. Do NOT induce vomiting. IF 
ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water or shower. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. 
Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. 
Continue rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER or physician.

Store locked up. Dispose of contents and container in accordance with all local, regional, national and international regulations.

This product contains 0.5% phosphorus by weight.
See Product Safety Data Sheet Before Using.
For Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Use Only.

WARNING: This product contains a chemical(s) known to the State of California to cause cancer, or birth defects or other reproductive harm.

Contents: Water 7732-18-5; Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8; Cocamide DEA 68603-42-9; Sodium metasilicate 6834-92-0; Potassium hydroxide 1310-58-3; 
Diethanolamine 111-42-2; Surfactants N/A. 2258K1116

Net Contents: 1 Gallon (3.8 Liters)

(FRANÇAIS)
MODE D’EMPLOI
Conçu pour utilisation avec des générateurs de mousse, des doseurs, des pulvérisateurs à basse ou haute pression, des nettoyeurs à vapeur, des pulvérisateurs 
à pompe, des réservoirs de trempage ou des applications manuelles (chiffon, éponge, brosse).

Diluer avec de l’eau selon les proportions suivantes:
 Nettoyage Journalier des Surfaces Alimentaires .......................................................................... 1:170
 Pour une Très Grande Saleté .......................................................................................................... 1:64
 Pour une Saleté Légère ................................................................................................................ 1:256

APPLICATION
Mousse: Lorsque des vidanges de sol adéquates sont disponibles, diluer comme indiqué ci-dessus. Racler grossièrement toutes les surfaces. Appliquer sur les 
surfaces sales, laisser la mousse agir pendant 2-3 minutes (ne pas permettre au produit de sécher pendant qu’il trempe) et rincer avec de l’eau très chaude.
Équipement de Dosage: Insérer le concentré dans le doseur. Utiliser l’extrémité appropriée pour fournir 4 à 8 ml par litre. Racler grossièrement toutes les 
surfaces. Appliquer aux surfaces sales, laisser tremper 2-3 minutes (ne pas permettre de sécher 
pendant le trempage) et rincer avec de l’eau très chaude.
Manuelle: Diluer comme indiqué ci-dessus et appliquer sur la surface à nettoyer avec un balai laveur, une brosse ou une éponge. Rincer la surface avec de 
l’eau très chaude.
Pour Usage Dans les Usines Alimentaires: Les surfaces en contact avec la nourriture doivent être rincées avec de l’eau potable avant d’être utilisées à 
nouveau.

Danger
Provoque des brûlures de la peau et des lésions oculaires graves. Peut provoquer le cancer.
Lire l’étiquette avant utilisation. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. En cas de consultation d’un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l’étiquette. 
Se procurer les instructions avant utilisation. Ne pas manipuler avant d’avoir lu et compris toutes les précautions de sécurité. Utiliser l’équipement de 
protection individuel requis. Porter des gants de protection. Porter une protection oculaire ou faciale. Porter des vêtements de protection. Se laver les mains 
soigneusement après manipulation. En cas d’exposition prouvée ou suspectée: Obtenir des soins médicaux.

PREMIERS SECOURS: EN CAS D’INHALATION: Transporter la victime à l’extérieur et la maintenir au repos dans une position où elle peut confortablement 
respirer. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS D’INGESTION: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un 
médecin. Rincer la bouche. Ne PAS faire vomir. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Retirer immédiatement tous les vêtements contaminés. 
Rincer la peau avec de l’eau ou doucher. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant réutilisation. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles 
peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin.

Garder sous clef. Éliminer le contenu et le récipient conformément à toutes les réglementations locales, régionales, nationales et internationales.

Ce produit contient 0.5% de phosphore par poids.
Lire la Fiche de Sécurité Avant d’Utiliser.
Pour Usage Commercial, Industriel ou Institutionnel Seulement.

Contenu Net: 3.8 Litres

(ESPAÑOL) 
INSTRUCCIONES
Diseñado para usarse con generadores de espuma, sistemas proporcionadores, rociadores de alta o baja presión, limpiadores de vapor, rociadores 
de bomba, tanques de remojo o aplicaciones a mano (tela, esponja, cepillo).

Diluir con agua de acuerdo al diagrama por abajo:
 Limpieza General .......................................................................................................................... 1:170
 Para Limpieza Pesada  ................................................................................................................... 1:64
 Limpieza Ligera ............................................................................................................................ 1:256

APLICACION
Para Echar Espuma: En un piso con drenaje adecuado, diluir como se ha indicado anteriormente. Talle fuertemente todas las superficies. Aplique 
el desengrasante; deje que la espuma actue durante 2-3 minutos (no permita que se seque) y enjuague con agua caliente.
Equipo Dispensador: Inserte el concentrado en el proporcionador. Use la punta adecuada para vertir de 4 a 8 ml por cada litro. Talle fuertemente todas las 
superficies. Aplique el desengrasante y deje remojar durante 2-3 minutos (no permita que se seque) y enjuague con agua caliente.
Manual: Diluir de acuerdo a la gráfica. Use guantes de plástico. Aplique a la superficie con un trapeador, escoba o trapo y cepille completamente. Enjuage 
la superficie con agua caliente.
Para Usarse en Plantas de Alimentos: Las superficies que tengan contacto con los alimentos deberán de ser enjuagadas con agua potable antes de 
volver a usarse.

Peligro
Provoca graves quemaduras en la piel y lesiones oculares. Puede provocar cáncer.
Leer la etiqueta antes del uso. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Si se necesita consultar a un médico, tener a mano el recipiente o la etiqueta del 
producto. Procurarse las instrucciones antes del uso. No manipular antes de haber leído y comprendido todas las precauciones de seguridad. Utilizar un equipo 
de protección individual, según corresponda. Usar guantes de protección. Usar protección para los ojos o la cara. Usar ropa protectora. Lavarse cuidadosamente 
las manos después de la manipulación. EN CASO DE exposición demostrada o supuesta: Buscar atención médica.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: EN CASO DE INHALACIÓN: Transportar la víctima al aire libre y mantenerla en reposo en una posición que le facilite la respiración. 
Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico. EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Llamar inmediatamente a un 
CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico. Enjuagarse la boca. NO provocar el vómito. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el 
pelo): Quitar inmediatamente toda la ropa contaminada. Lavar la piel con agua o tomar una ducha. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volverla a usar. 
Llamar inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua 
cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Llamar 
inmediatamente a un CENTRO DE CONTROL DE ENVENENAMIENTO o a un médico.

Guardar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido y recipiente conforme a todas las 
reglamentaciones locales, regionales, nacionales e internacionales.

Este producto contiene 0.5% de fósforo por peso.
Consulte la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad 
Antes de Usar este Producto.
Solamente Para Uso Comercial, Industrial e Institucional.

Contenido Netos: 3.8 Litros
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1 gallon 3.8 liters

quickly dissolves grease, oil, fat and grime

Since 1956
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DEGREASER
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